For concession rights and other intangible assets, subject to amortization under U.S. GAAP, the aggregate amortization expense for the current
year and estimated aggregate amortization expense for each of the five succeeding fiscal years are:

Aggregate amortization expense
2005 67,354

Edgar Filing: EMAGIN CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 255

Estimated amortization expense
2006 74,962
2007 79,463
2008 81,600
2009 85,870
2010 73,950

EDP Group pro-forma profit and loss account considering the acquisition of Hidrocantábrico Group as at January 1, 2004

As at December 31, 2004 and resulting from an additional investment of 56.2%, the Hidrocantábrico Group is consolidated under the full
consolidation method in the balance sheet.

EDP Group pro-forma results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2004, under IFRS assuming the acquisition of the referred 56.2%
interest in Hidrocantábrico Group had occurred on January 1, 2004, is analyzed as follows:

F - 77

Edgar Filing: EMAGIN CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 256

Table of Contents

EDP � Energias de Portugal, S.A. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2005 and 2004

Consolidated
income

statement as
reported
Euro�000

Adjustments
Euro�000

Consolidated
pro-forma
income
statement
Euro�000

Sales 6,788,403 745,752 7,534,155
Cost of sales -3,943,506 -433,563 -4,377,069

Gross margin 2,844,897 312,189 3,157,086
Other operating income
Services rendered 522,285 34,401 556,686
Other operating income 76,721 12,915 89,636

599,006 47,316 646,322
Other operating expenses
Supplies and services -660,894 -60,377 -721,271
Personnel costs -967,778 -58,627 -1,026,405
Other expenses -684,362 -25,831 -710,193

-2,313,034 -144,835 -2,457,869

Gross operating margin 1,130,869 214,670 1,345,539

Provisions -64,289 1,469 -62,820
Depreciation and amortization -749,340 -68,637 -817,977

Operating margin 317,240 147,502 464,742

Gains from the sale of financial assets 9,962 12,894 22,856
Financial income 391,831 8,374 400,205
Financial expenses -660,318 -60,169 -720,487
Share of profit of associates 3,747 1,878 5,625

Profit before taxes 62,462 110,479 172,941

Income tax expense -16,371 -34,994 -51,365

Profit after taxes 46,091 75,485 121,576

Attributable to:
Equity holders of EDP 42,815 62,140 104,955
Minority interests 3,276 13,345 16,621

Profit for the year 46,091 75,485 121,576

Edgar Filing: EMAGIN CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 257

49. Relevant and subsequent events
The relevant and subsequent events occurred after the issue of EDP IFRS consolidated financial statements, are the following:

Caixa Geral de Depósitos increases ownership in EDP�s Share Capital

Since April 3, 2006 Caixa Geral de Depósitos, S.A. (�CGD�) holds, direct and indirectly, 186,405,192 EDP shares, representing 5.098% of the
company�s share capital and 5.117% of the total voting rights.

ANEEL approves a 16.75% tariff increase at Enersul�s annual tariff readjustment process

The Brazilian electricity regulator, ANEEL, approved on April 6, 2006 a 16.75% annual tariff readjustment index for Enersul, for the period